## City of Philadelphia



## AN ORDINANCE

Establishing a two-way regulation on the southwesterly cartway of Vare Avenue, extending along the southwesterly side of The Schuylkill Expressway (I-76), from South 28th Street to Maiden Lane, and establishing a two-way regulation on South 28th Street, from Vare Avenue to Porter Street.

## THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PHILADELPHIA HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION 1. Pursuant to Section 12-203(5) of The Philadelphia Code, the following two-way regulation, is hereby established on the southwesterly cartway of Vare Avenue, extending along the southwesterly side of The Schuylkill Expressway (I-76), from South 28th Street to Maiden Lane.

SECTION 2. Pursuant to Section 12-203(5) of The Philadelphia Code, the following two-way regulation, is hereby established on South 28th Street, from Vare Avenue to Porter Street.

SECTION 3. This Ordinance shall take effect upon placement of signage consistent with this Ordinance.

## City of Philadelphia

BILL NO. 220971 continued

**Certified Copy** 

CERTIFICATION: This is a true and correct copy of the original Bill, Passed by the City Council on March 30, 2023. The Bill was Signed by the Mayor on April 12, 2023.

Michael A. Decker

Michael a Decker

Chief Clerk of the City Council